FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	ORE	29-2003	U.S. DEPARTMEN	NT OF COMMERC
FORM F10-1030 (modified)				I Trademark Offic
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary and Com or copy(ies) thereof.	missio 102	2459098	ord the attached original	l document(s)
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	5.21.03	2. Name and address of	of receiving party(ies):	
Teruhiko OTANI; Masayuki KUROYANAGI; Motohiro KAWACHI; and Takashi HIBINO		Name: HOSHIZAKI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No		Street Address: 3-16, Minami Yakata, Sakae-cho, Toyoake-shi, Aichi-ken, Japan		
Nature of conveyance: Assignment Me	rger			PTO 14
	ange of Name	Additional name(s) & addres	s(es) attached? <u>No</u>	0/4422(
4. Application number(s) or patent numbe	r(s): 102/C	12204		Jc.9
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 1				
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s) , issued		
Additional numbers attached? No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Michael S. Huppert, Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3		
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		X Enclosed (Check No. <u>55735</u>) Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006-1021		8. Deposit account number: 23-0975 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
	DO NOT USE T	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	tille page it paying by dep	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document. Michael S. Huppert , Reg. No. 40,268	foregoing information	7	y attached copy is a true May 21, 2003	e copy of the
Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	awar abaati f
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		Total numbe	er of pages including c	over sneet. 4
	Do not detach t	this portion THE COMMIS	SIONER IS AUTHORIZE	D
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet information:	TO CHARGE /	ANY DEFICIENCY IN TH HIS PAPER TO DEPOSIT	E
Commissione	er and Assistant Secre Box Assigr Washington, D		}_a23- 0975	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover shappened for reviewing the document and gathering comments regarding this burden estimate to the Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office of Ma 20503.	the data needed, and e e U.S. Patent and Trad	completing and reviewing temark Office, Office of Inf	the sample cover sheet. formation Systems, PK2-	Send 1000C,
AGCAAGI SZAGGAAGI IGIUTIOS SAGCICO				

01 FC:8021

40.00 D#

PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0169

ASSIGNMENT

HOSHIZAKI DENKI KABUSHIKI KAISHA of 3-16, Minami Yakata, Sakae-cho, Toyoake-shi, Aichi-ken, JAPAN

	of 3-16, Minami Yakata, Sakae-cho, Toyoake-shi, Alchi-	ken, JAPAN			
(here	inafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire to:	right, title, and interest			
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled				
(.)	APPARATUS FOR DETECTING AN AMOUNT OF STORED ICE				
	which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indicate				
	or was filed on	and accorded Serial No.			
	(hereinafter called the Application	1);			
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;				
(iii)	any and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted on the Application (hereinafter called Patent);				
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and				
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.				
of sai Letter Assig applie paper	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys apport application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing dapplication. The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to see Patent, when granted, to said Assignee. Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but nee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substations; execute all additional assignments and other writings, incomes; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assigned priate patent protection.	date and serial number issue any and all of said at the expense of said stitute, or reissue patent cluding reexamination			
INVE	NTOR(S):	DATE			
(Teru	hiko OTANI) TERUHIKO CTANI	May 15, 2003			
(Masa	iyuki KUROYANAGI) MASAYUKI KUROYANAGI	May 15, 2003			
(Moto	ohiro KAWACHI) MOTOHIRO KAWACHI	May 15, 2003			
(Taka	shi HIBINO) Takki. Hi lino	May 15, 2003			

RECORDED: 05/21/2003

PATENT REEL: 014104 FRAME: 0170